Chapter 5 – Student Services

BP 5410 Associated Students Elections

Reference:

Education Code Section 76061, Mt. SAC Associated Students' Constitution

The Associated Students shall conduct annual elections to elect <u>Executive Board</u> officers. The elections shall be conducted in accordance with procedures established by the Associated Students subject to the approval of the College President/CEO in consultation with the <u>Chief Student Services Officer</u>. <u>Vice President, Student</u> <u>Services</u>.

Any student elected as <u>an Executive Board</u> officer in the Associated Students shall meet both of the following requirements:

- the student shall be enrolled in the College at the time of election and throughout <u>their</u> his or her term of office, with a minimum of <u>five (5) semester units</u> nine <u>semester units</u> or the equivalent; and
- the student shall meet and maintain a cumulative Mt. San Antonio College grade point average of 2.5 at the time of the election <u>and maintain a grade point</u> <u>average of 2.0</u> throughout <u>their</u> his or her term of office.

Approved: June 23, 2004 Reviewed: May 14, 2013 Reviewed: December 6, 2014 Reviewed: June 9, 2015 Reviewed: August 17, 2016 **Revised: April 11, 2023 by Associated Students**